This document is made available through the declassification efforts
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The@BIaCioVatlt

The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages
released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com


http://www.theblackvault.com

04-10297-10213

Released under the John F. Kennedy Assassination
Records Collection Act of 1992
(44 USC 2107 Note)
NW 53217 6/20/17.

Y - - ‘;',’

-QASS'\‘A'KPI
PROCESSING _

D!SPATCH SECRET 3 prowm

LACCLM.
PLiZHED § -

MARALD POR INDLNING

Chief, WH Division o v et oo

IO, - OnLY QuaLInitD
. . HEADQUARTIRS DUSK
CAN ROCE INDENING

T Chief of Station, JMWAVE 4- iy S e

"enINY MIckoFR M
suBiee?  TYPIC/Operatiénal

ACTION RIQUIRLD REFIRLNCES

Quarterly Progress Report Concerning the AMBUD Program

Transnitted_herewiih are two copies of the progress

report concerning the AMBUD program for the Second Quarter

of FY 67.

el

/
( A.--“\ L7

Phil 1p G. Elmard

Attachment: H/W
Progress Report

hn 77
/-1.&( n-c..,--/~ N L ‘-{/L/Z/

o

Distribution:
T 2-WH/C, W/Att. oy DATE DISPAICHE
“ CS cg?{ GATE FYPED R k’
9 Jan, 67
Comoss Fu?nﬂ&ﬁ: """"" ‘& " osatorsreeol ano maista
N _ . UFGA-26724
lx:v::u:‘.:.;" : . ¥ \' OADQUARTIRS FRE MABLR
Deigras e asl CLASSF CATAN i s
) oy,
jonky - x _________ \SECRST ¢ /C]_[lq_.lﬂ"/l


msgambettera
JFK-Stamp-DynamicDate

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

Pl
»

\ . 3 January 1967

MEMURANDUSL WS¥- 1745

TV ¢ Chiof of Station Ligtribution:
: : ' : - T =~ CuS
THRUUGH: D/UPS | 1 - p/ors
- _ . 1 - /8P
FRUM . : BP/Burton J. CELENZA U J“- 1 - 52/4 C hrono
. : . ] . 1 - # 19-124—&5
SUBJECT: TYPIC/uperational - 1 -RI
i AMBUD Proykress Report
,1 Octobor = 31 Decenber 19C6
A. OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS - .
- S

- 1. The AMBUD program for the handling and disposition of residual
Brigade matters pertaining to dependent bonefits and wedical attention :

continued during the reporting period. All major doveolopnents wore A
réported to Headquarters as doscribed in tho following paragraphs. : .

2. WH Division consideration of a proposal that would recoﬁmond
transfer of the handling of AMBUD dopendent benefits tolWUMUTUAL 3waa
described in DIRLECTOR 47219, 29 October 1866, and DIRECTOR 59411,

13 December 1966.

3. Fbllowing-a review at Headquarters of the 144 depondent payment
cases reported by UFGA-25261, 3 June 19CG6 JMWAVE was directed in
UFGW-6306, '3 December 1966 to adjust the paywents in 25 casos effective i
with the January 1957 payment. In JMWAVE-43387 the 8tation roplied to i
UFGW-6306 with a recoumendation to lower the pay scale for dependent
paynments. The Headquarters response in DIRECTOR 60211 stated that pay-
ments would continue. to be made in accordance with the exiating s<ale.

: " The adjustments of paywents were effected with the 31 Docember 19t6 :
; riailing of payments by AMTIKI/1 and which included letters, prepared i
P by the case officer, of explanation for the adjustments being made. |

.
B b e e s o

~ i

4. Review of the dependent cases by Headquarters further resulted
in Headquarters request of JMWAVE for the acquisition of additional
data concerning dependents involved in 42 of the cases. by the end of
the roporting period the data requested for 32 cases had beeon obtained
and forwarded to lieadquarters undor UFGA-20534, 8 December 1966; ‘
UFGA-26626, 15 December 19¢6; and UFGA-26646, 20 Decomber 196G, Of '
the reumaining ten cases, four reports are currently being pouched and
follow-up actlon is to be taken for disposition of the remaining six ot . .

cases,

B



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

’e

0

B e

Payroll (payments office)

o . .
[ HE{ 3 January 1967
WSPr=1745
kage 23 %

6. During the reporting poriod \the AMUUD case officer held
11 operational meetings with ALIUD-3 who continues to handle weodical
support for the reuaining medical dopendency cases. Tho death of
modical dependont Rigoberto FEREZ Cruz (201-291762) was reported by
UFGA-2613¢, 20 October 19G6, and UFGA~2L3283, 23 October 10u6G. The
torminatlon of. behefit payments to Rolando POZO Greer (201-292760),
one of the rewaining five medical support cases, will bo effoctive
with the January 19C7 paywment. The action is based upon recoumendation

" by the physician tlhat POZ0 has inproved to a point that he should

obtain empleywent and dbecowe self-supporting.

B. ADMINISTRATION

. 6. The paywent of banefits continues in mccordance with Head-
quarters direction. Bxpenses incurred during the reporting period

are tabulated as follows:

' OCTORER NOVEMRER  DECELPER Total
(1966) (1966)  _(19€6)

$24,662,50 $24,362,50 $24,362,50 §73,387.50
2,006.00 2,006,00 '8,718.00

Dopondontd Payments -

Horoes & Martyrs 2,906.00
1,567.40 1,557.40 1,557.40 4,072.20

Medical Saector (60 wounded) - - - - -
#Modicnl Sector (1113 POW) 7,053.79 1,660.30 042,52 9,638,.51
1 Brigado Office 800.00 800,00 300,00 2,400.00
. 374.23 406,64 687,40 1,4¢8,27

General Expenses

Vocational Rehabilitation -

TOTAL $37,355.92 $31,692.74 $31,255.32 $100,304.43

* (Exponses for wedical treatmont and the pnywont of AMDUD—a
oalary, expenses, and office epace,)

s



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


04-10297-10213

¢ - a

«> .

3 Jnanuary 1967
wWSP'=1745
Page 3

l'k_:

€y -PRONLEMS

t cortain of tho 45 dopendent cases
ting pariod will contesat
1d be on a caso-by-case

7. It is anticipated tha
for which paymont was ad justod during tho repor
the actions, JKWAVE handling of such casuvs wou
basis in accordance with Henuquarters policy.

D. PLANS FOR THE NEXT QUARTER
¢ :

8. It _is expocted that payusnt of dependent benefits and medical
~ expenses for DBrigande wombors will continue in accordance with Hoad-
quarters direction. There is the possibility that responsibility for
the administration of the AMBUD dependent benefit. program would be

transferred to{WUNUTUALY,

SECRE



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


04-10297-10213

s

N

-

“CassrcaTion .
Di SPATCH ' Lo
S E C R E T ':::::n ACTION ,:ﬁ{j‘l(ﬂo .
d MARRLD 1O IRDERING )

Chicf, WH Division

RO IRCERING RIQUIR(D

ONLY QUALIFILD
WEADQUARTERS DUSK .
CAN HDGEL INDENING

FROM
" Chief of Stntxon, JMWAVE ,f-,/ |

-] ABSTRACY

m eIy sckore

WBJIU

TYPIC/Operatiénal

Quarterly Progress Report Concerninb the AMBUD Prqgram

ACTION REQUIRLD - RETERINCES

of FY 67,
L
Attachment: H/W
Progress Report
Distribution:
= 2-WH/C, W/Att.

$% 1]
l}p‘l)::" [ S
Beigref e’ 2l

] lc;r.w-.'. -

Fy
/-véé Acn—«/‘ R

-

Transmitted,herewtih are two copies of the progress

report concerning the AMBUD program for the Second Quarter

e

K4

//\—C/L’zd

Philip G. Elmard ¢’ 3

’)‘{ 0ATL TYPEO DATC DISPATCHED
¢ O K1Y e
9 Jan. 67 14
:.o?o{s;u;n'\-&ﬁ --------- v T osatos srweo aro miueta
) ; e 5
) UFGA-26724
: rADQUART(RS FUL MMBIR
QULASSS CATR ™ E
SECRET ' /C[_,:Lq_.lzr/l



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

9

O 3
SELCET
\ . 3 January 1967
_ 1 '
MEMURANDUSL ; WSP- 1745
TU ¢ Chief of Station Cistribution:
S ' T = Cos5
THROUGH: D/0PS | 1 - p/ors
: : : . 1 - /8P
FRUM . : BP/Burton J. CELENZA UJO. 1 - $2/4 C hrono
r . i . 1 - # 19-124-25
SUBJECT: TYPIC/uperational 1-R1I

AMBUD Proyress Report
‘1 October « .31 Decenber 19G6

A. OPERATIUNAL HIGHL IGHTS

w 1. The AMBUD program for the handling and disposition of residual :
Brigade natters pertaining to dependent bonefits and wedical attention o
continued during the reporting period. All major dovelopnients wore A
réported to Headquartars as doscribed in tho following paragraphs. : .

2. WH Divlsiou consideration of a proposnl that would recommend
transfer of the handling of AMDUD dependent benefits to (RUNUTUAL) was
described in DIRECTOR 47219, 29 October 1866, and DIRECIOR 59411,

" 13 December 196G6. : o s

3. Following-a~review at Headquarters of the 144 dependent payment }

cases reported by UFGA-25261, 3 June 19G6 JMWAVE was directed in
UFGW-~6306, '3 December 1966 to adjust .the paywents in 25 cases effective
with the January 1957 payment. In JLWAYE-4587 the Station recplied to i
UFGW-6306 with a recowmendation to lower the pay scale for dopendent -
paynments. The Headquarters reasponse in DIRECTOR 60211 stated that pay- ~
ments would continue. to be made in accordance with the existing s<ale,

The adjustments of paywents were effected with the 31 Docember 1966 ‘
maldling of payments by AMTIKI/1 and which included letters, propared * B
by the case officer, of explanation for the adjustments being made,

4. Review of the dependent casus by Headquarters further resulted
in Headquarters request of JMWAVE for the acquisition of additional
data councerning dependents involved in 42 of the cases. By the end of
the reoporting periocd the data requested for 32 cases had been cobtained
and forwarded to lieadquarters under UMNGA-20534, 8 December 1966; !
UFGA-28626, 15 December 19u¢t; and UFGA-26646, 20 Decocmber 196G. Of :
the remaining ten cases, four reports are currently being pouched and
follow-up action is to be taken for disposltion of the remaining aix

casos.

AR
)



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

e ———— b 1

‘support for the reurining medical dopendoncy cases.

o ) :

‘.[_G_B-EL 3 January 1967
WSp-1745
kage 2 .

6. During the reportlng ‘poriod tho AMLUD case officor held
11 oporational meetings with ALLUD-3 who continuos to handle wodical
The doath of

mudical dependont Rigoberto FEREZ Cruz (201-291762) was reported by
UFGA-2613¢, 20 October 1866, and UFGA-2L:283, 23 October 18uG: The
torminatlon of behefit payments to Rolando POZU Greer (201-292760),

one of the remaining five medical support cases, will bo effoctive

with the January 19G7 payment. The action is baned upon recoumendation

" by the physician that POZ0 has inmproved {o a point that ho should
. obtain employuwont and dbecous nelf—eupportinx.

B. ADMINISTRATION

- 6. The paywent of berefits continues in sccordance with Head-
quartera direction. bkxpenges incurred during the reportiaoy period

are tabulmpted as follows:

OCTOMER NOVEMEBER  DECELRER Total
(19G6) (1966) _ (1966) _

$24,662,50 $24,362.50 $24,362.50 $73,387.50
2,906.00 2,906,00 '8,718.00

Dependonts Paymonts

Horoes & Martyrs 2,906.00

Payroll (payments office) 1,557.40 1,557.40 1,557.40 4,6072.20

Medical Seotor (GO wounded) - = - -
#*Modical Sector (1113 POY%) 7,055.79 1,G660.20 042,582 9,688,51

" . Brigado Office 1800.00 800,00 300.00 2,400.00
' 374.23 406,64  637.40 . 1,4¢8.27

General Expenses

Vocational Rehabilitation -

TOTAL $37,355.92 $31,692,74 $31,255.32 $100,304.48

* (Fxponses for wedical treatment and the pnywont of AMBUD-3
balary, expenses, and office epace.)


msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


04-10297-10213

PR ..

s »

3 January 1961'
WSI'=17435
Page 3 .
~-C. * PROILEMS

7. it is anticlpated that coertain of the 25 dopyondent cases
for which paymont was ad justod during tho reporting pariod will contest
the actions, JKWAVE handling of such casus would be on a case-by-case

basis in accordance with Hendquarters policy.

D. PLANS FOR 11E NEXT QUARTER
= :

hat payuent of dependent bonefits and medical
bers will continue in accordance with Hoade
ssibility that responsibility for
progran wvculd be

8, ILLE expocted t

~ expenses for Drigade aom
quarters direction. There is the po
the administration of the AMSUD dependent benefit

transferred to UMUTUAL



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


04-10297-10213

LR -

o -
_DISPATCH -
v Bkl A seriom e
: MARNLD FOR INDENING i

Chief, WH Divislon

MO INCEXING RIQUIRED

OnLY Quatifito

INFO, HEADQUARTIRS D(SK
CAN JLDGE INDERING
TROM R
“Chief of Station, JMWAVE ,f)l Y, - :’::“l:
susiect  TYPIC/Operatiénal

ACTION REQUIRLD REFLRLMNCDS

Attachment: H/W
Progress Report

Distribution:
il 2-Wil/C, W/Att,

.-t = mmwe.---- -

C___ =

/»',LC ~¢~«./~ e

Philip G. Elmard

" _Quarterly Progress Report Concerning the AMBUD Program

Transmitted,herewlih are two copies of the progress

report concerning the AMBUD program for the Second Quarter

ke

g

/f-.(/L/z_,

tlr

DATE DISPATCHLD

’)‘{ DATE TYPCO
CS cg‘ V11 %7
9 Jan. 67 Mk 12
r&oé'sfu?i\&ﬁ """"""" v~ Joswracswea a0 wouets
$
H UFGA-26724
: L ADGUART(RS FRL MABIR
QUASS, CAlRW o
SECRET ' /C]_,p_q_.j.:r/l



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


e

MEMORANDUS

104-10297-10213

PR

-

J January 1967

WS¢~ 1745

Ligtribution:
-I =05

- b/o1s

- (‘/SP

‘- $£/4 C hrono
- # 19-124- 15
-RI

TU  : Chief of Station
THROUGH: D/UPS |
FRUM . : B8P/Burton J. CELENZA Ujf.

[ .

SUBJECT: TYPIC/uperational -
AMBUD Progtress Report
.1 October = 31 Decenber 19G6

A. OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHT3

: 1. The AMBUD program fcr the handling and disposition of residual
Drigade mattors pertaining to dependent bonefits and uwedical attention’
continued during the reporting period. All major dovolopnentis were
réported to Headqunrters as doscribed in thoe following paragraphs.

' 2. WH Division consideration of a proposnl that would recommend
transfer of the handling of AMEUD dopendent benefits to (WUMUTUAL was
described in DIRECTOR 47219, 29 Octobexr 1966, and DIRECIOR 59411,

. 13 December 1966,

‘3. Following a review at Headquarters of the 144 dopoendont payment
cases reported by UFGA-25261, 3 June 1966 JMWAVE was directed in
UFGW~-6306, 3 December 1966 to adjust the paywents in 25 cases effective
with the January 1957 paynment. In JMWAVE-4387 the Station roplied to
UFG#-6308 with a recowmendation to lower the pay scale for dopendent
paymenta. The Headquarters response in DIRECTOR 60211 stated that pay-
ments would continue to be made in accordance with the existing s<ale.
The adjustments of paywents were effected with the 31 Docewmber 1966
nailing of payments by AMTIKI/1 and which included letters, prepared
by the case officer, of explanation for the adjustments being made,

4. Review of the dependent cases by Headquarters further resulted
in Beadquarters request of JMWAVXE for the acquisition of additional
data coancerning dependents involved in 43 of the cases. By the end of
the regporting periocd the data requested for 32 cases had been obtained
and forwarded to lieadquarters under UFGA-21:5634, 8 Decembexr 1966;
UFGA-28626, 15 Decenber 19¢6; and UFGA-26646, 20 December 1896G. OfFf
the remaining ten cases, four reports are currently being ypouched and
follow-up action is to be taken for disposlition of tho reumaining aix

cases.

s T

e i



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

[

anssdles. wiaEs

- Brigado Office

Cf ‘ :

818 HE{ 3 January 1967
W8P-1745
kage 2 .

6. Durlng tho reportlng -poriod the AMUUD case officeor held
11 oporational meetings with ALIUD-3 who continuos to handle wodical
‘support for the reuaining medical dopendency cases., Tuo doath of
modical dependent Rigoberto PEREZ Cruz (201-291762) was reported by
UFGA-2G136, 20 October 1966, and UFGA-26:283, 23 October 10uG: The
torminatxon of behefit payments to Rolando POZO Greer (201-2927860),
one of the remaining five wmedical support cases, will bo effoctive
with the January 18C7 paywent. The action is based upon recommendation

" by the physician that POZ0 has improved to & point that he should

ohtain employwont and becoue aolt—eupportlng.

B. ADMINISTRATION

. 6. The paywent of benefits continues in sccordance with Head-
quarters direction. bxpenses incurred during the reportiog period

are tabulated as follows:

OCTORER NOVEMEER  DECELPER Total
(1966)  _(1966)  _(1966)

$24,662,50 324,362,580 §24,362,50 $73,387.50

Dependents Paymonts

Horoes & Martyrs 2,006.00 2,906.00 2,906.00 8,718.00

Payroll (paywents office) 1,5587.40 1,557.40 1,537.40 4,0672.20

Medical Sector (60 wounded) - - - -
*lodical Sector (1113 POW) 7,053.79  1,660.20 942.52 9,638,51
800.00 800.00 300.00 2,400.00

General Expenses 374.23 406,64 687.40 . 1,4€8,27

Vocational Rehabilitation

TOTAL $37,355.92 $31,692.74 $31,255.32 $100,304.43

* (Exponses for wedical treatmoant and the pnywont of AMBUD-3
@alary, expenses, and office epace.)

R



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


04

-10297-10213

s,

" quarters direction.

3 January 1907
wWSl'=-17435
Page 3

"~‘.

- Ci4- PRONLEMS

7. It is Anilclphted that cortain of tho 45 dopandent cases

for which paynont was ad justad during tho roporting period will contest
the actions, JWNWAVE handling of such casvs would be on a caso-by-case

basis in accordance with Hendquarters policy.

D. PLANS FOR THE NEXT QUARTER
]

8. It is expocted that payuent of dependent benefits and nedical
expenses for Brigade umombora will continue in mccordance with Hoad=
There ie the possibility that reasponsibility for

the administration of the AMBUD dependent benefit. progran wculd be

transferred to (WUNUTUALL .



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


04-10297-10213

1

“»

.

y
—QAW"CAYK,‘
Di SPATCH - e,
TSECRET 5 — |
" BARRED 10 INDLRING 2

Chiecf, WH Division

NO INCLXING MTQUIRLD

ONLY QUALITILD
K{ADQUARTIRS D{SK
CAN JLOGE INDERING

FROM
"Chief of" Stntion, JMWAVE +)/ ','

>y asstaact

Ny wickorue

SUBJECT
-

TYPIC/Operatiénal

[

Quarterly Progress Report Concerning the AMBUD Prqg;am

ACTION REQUIRED REIRINCDS

Attachment: H/W
Progress Report

Distribution:
— 2-WlI/C, W/Att,

[ A 4R
Lazeece: =30 0.
et .'—.5
i

(_f., Fy

Trnnsmitted,herewiih are two copies of the progress

report concerning the AMBUD program for the Second Quarter

E: 3
i

) /"‘-‘/L/Z/

/""’-C ..¢..4._/-. SN

Philip G. Elmard Va3

€ CRos3 RUTRENA 10 5

DATE DISPATCHED

DaATE TYPLD m 5
9 Jan. 67 111%2
CISPATCH SYMOOL AND NUMBIR
UFGA-26724

FOADQUARTERS FULE MUNMBIR

QUASSF CAlAW

SECRET

Y /D 2y --1:7/9-_



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


'MEMORANDUSI

104-10297-10213

i . J Jaanuary 1967
WSP- 1745

Listribution:
-1 - CuS

- D/0IS

- /8P
‘- 82/4 C hrono
# 19- 124-15
-RI

TU ¢ Chief of Station

Tuuuucué D/UPS |

FRLM . @ 8P/Bur toa J. CELENZA 2 J“
SUBJECT: TYPIC/Uperational

AMNBUD Progtress Report
,1 October « 31 December 19G6

P et pod ot e

A. OPERATIUNAL HIGHLIGHTS

-+ 1. The AMBUD program f£Jdr the handling and disposition of residual
Brigade nattors pertaining to dependont bonefits and wedical attention’
continued during the reporting period. All major dovolopnents wore
réported to Headquarters as doscribed in tho following paragraphs.

2. VWH Division consideration of a proposnl that would reconmend
transfor of the handling of AMDUD dopendent benefits to(gyMUTUAL}waa
described in DIRECTOR 47219, 29 October 1966, and DIRECTOR 50411,

. 13 December 1866,

3. Following a review at Headquarters of the 144 dopondont payment
cases reported by UFGA-25261, 3 June 1966 JMWAVE was directed in
UFGW-6306, ‘8 December 1966 to adjust the paywents in 25 cases effective
with the January 1957 payment. In JNMWAVE-45387 the Station roplied to
UFGW-6306 with a recommendation to lower the pay scale for dopendent
paynents. The Headquarters reaponse in DIRECTOR 60211 stated that pay-
ments would continue. to be made in accordance with the existing scale.
The adjustmenta of paywents were effocted with the 31 Doceuber 1966
riailing of payments by AMTIKI/1 and which included letters, propared
by the case officer, of explanation for the adjustments being made,

4. Review of the dependent cases by Headquarters furthexr resulted
in Headquarters request of JMWAVE for the acquisition of additional
data concerning dependents involved in 42 of the cases. By the end of
tlie reporting pericd the data requested for 32 cases had been obtained
and forwarded to lieadquarters undor UMGA-20:534, 8 December 1966;
UFGA-26626, 15 Decenber 19u6; and UFGA-26646, 20 Decomber 1896G. Of
the remaining ten cases, four reports are currently being pouched and
follow-up action is to be taken for disposition of tho remaining six

casos.

- 08 (62t

7



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

T

.
£

! (R

)

‘support for the remaining wedical dopendency cases.

Payroll (payuwents office)

3 January 1967
W3r-1745
kage 2 %4

-

6. During the reporting poriod tho AMUBUD case officor held
11 oporational meetings with AHIIUD-3 who continuos to handle wodlcal
The doath of

modical depondent Rigoberto FERIZ Cruz (201-291762) was reported by
UFGA-2613¢&, 20 Ootober 1966, and UFGA-26283, 23 October 19u6; The
toraination of befefit paymenta to Rolando POZO Greer (201-292760),

one of the rowaining five medical support cases, will bo effoctive

with the January 19C7 paywent. The action is based upon recoumendation

" by the physician that POLO has improved to a point that he should
- obtain empleywent and becoue self-supporting.

B, ADAMINISTRATION

. 6. The payment of berefits continues in nccordance with Head-
quarters direction. YExpenges incurred during the reporting period

are tabulated as follows:
' ' ' OCTORER NOVEMEER  DECELMER Total

(1966)  _(1966)  _(1966)

$24,662,.50 $24,362,80 §24,362,50 $73,387.50

Dopondonté Poymonts

Horoes & Martyrs 2,006,00 2,906.00 2,908.00 '8,718.00

1,567.40 1,557.40 1,557.40 4,672,20

Medical Sector (G0 wounded)" - - -
»ilodical Sector (1113 PO%W) 7,055.79 1,660.20 942,52 9,638.51

- Brigadoe Office 800,00 800,00 300.00 2,400.00
General Bxpe§aes 374.23 406,04 687.40  1,4¢8,27
Vocational Rehabillitation = - =

TOTAL $37,3553.92 $31,692,74 $31,255.32 $100,304.43

Axponses for wedical treatment and the pnywont of AMDUD-a
ﬂalary, expenses, and oifice epace.) .

5373 R I



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


04-10297-10213

o
’ - '
]

SECIET

3 January 1967

WSP-1745
3 0

‘ Page 3 o
. “C.-: PRODLEMS

t cortain of Lhe 45 dopondent cases

ting poriod will conteat
1d be on a casao-by-case

7. It is anticipated tha
for which paynont was ad justod during the repor
the actions, JHWAVE handling of such casvs wou
basis in accordance with Hendquartersa policy.

D. PLANS FUR THE NEXT QUARTER

'}
8. It _is expocted that payuent of dependent benefits aund medical
~ expenses for Brigade wombors will continue in accordance with Hoad~
quarters direction. There is the possibility that responsibility for
tho administration of ‘the AMNLUD dependent benefit- progran weculd be

transferred to NUNUTUAL:



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line




